
ITEM 26
Financial and Planning Services

El Paso International Airport

Change Order for Contract 2020-487R

ITEM 26
Financial and Planning Services

El Paso International Airport

Change Order for Contract 2020-487R



Change Order for Contract 
2020-487R
• Request: Authorization for the Director of Purchasing & Strategic 

Sourcing to issue Purchase Order to increase Contract 2020-487R for 
Financial and Planning Services.

• Suppliers Involved: The change order applies to Garver LLC and 
Ricondo & Associates, Inc.

• Change Order Details: The change order will increase the referenced 
contracts by $625,000.00.

• Total Estimated Contract Value: The total estimated amount for the 
contract will not exceed $3,125,000.00 after this increase.

• Purpose of Change Order: The increase will expand the contracts 
capacity to cover services through its expiration date of September 16, 
2025.

2



• Supplier 1: Garver LLC

• City & State: El Paso, TX

• Current Contract Estimated Amount: $1,250,000.00

• Change Order Amount: $312,500.00

• Total Estimated Amount (Not to Exceed): $1,562,500.00

• Supplier 2: Ricondo & Associates, Inc.

• City & State: Chicago, IL

• Current Contract Estimated Amount: $1,250,000.00

• Change Order Amount: $312,500.00

• Total Estimated Amount (Not to Exceed): $1,562,500.00

• Current Total Contracts Estimated Amount: $2,500,000.00

• Total Change Order Amount: $625,000.00

• Total Estimated Amount (Not to Exceed): $3,125,000.00

El Paso International Airport



Requested Action

4

That the Director of Purchasing & Strategic 
Sourcing be authorized to issue a Purchase Order, 
increasing Contract 2020-487R by $625,000.00 for 
at total not to exceed $3,125,000.00



5



6


